to the facility's pension plan, and dental care plan and life insurance plan as if the employee 
was not disabled. 

If the supplement is not sufficient the employee may, subject to the provisions of each plan, 
forward self-payments to the Employer for the first one hundred and nineteen (119) 
calendar days, to ensure the continuation of these benefit plans. The Employer will 
contribute its usual contributions to these benefit plans while the employee contributes. 
If at any time it is decided by the Workers' Compensation Board that a supplement paid by